

RajaRajeswari College of Engineering



(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Karnataka, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi)

Sponsored by: MOOGAMBIGAI CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Report on an Awareness Session on "ISTE Students Chapter Membership & Benefits" conducted on 24th March 2023

RajaRajeswari College of Engineering has conducted an Awareness Session on "ISTE Students Chapter Membership & Benefits" on 24th March 2023 for the 1st year B.E / B.Tech students.

Dr.Sangappa S B, National Executive Council Member, ISTE, New Delhi & Director (Adm & PR), K S Group of Institutions, Bengaluru has been invited as Chief Guest to deliver the talk about the benefits of ISTE students chapter membership.

Dr.R.Balakrishna, Principal addressed about the benefits of ISTE from the perspective of students.

Dr.J.Amutharaj, Vice Principal motivate the students to enroll as ISTE students membership.

Dr.Sangappa S B, Chief Guest addressed the students about the importance of ISTE, the benefits of ISTE, Membership details, and its activities such as seminars, and workshops, to be conducted through ISTE students Chapter.

Dr. A.S. Hariprasad, HOD-Mathematics organize the event, and the entire programme is arranged and coordinated by students.

Campus: #14, Ramohalli Cross, Kumbalgodu, Mysore Road, Bengaluru – 560074

Phone:+91-80-28437124 / 28437375 Email Id: hodra@rrce.org Website: https://www.rrce.org



RajaRajeswari College of Engineering 🥨





(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Karnataka, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi)

Sponsored by: MOOGAMBIGAI CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL TRUST

<u>Photos of the Awareness Session on "ISTE Students Chapter Membership & Benefits"</u> conducted on 24th March 2023



Student welcome the gathering



Dr.R.Balakrishna, Principal addressing the gathering

Campus: #14, Ramohalli Cross, Kumbalgodu, Mysore Road, Bengaluru – 560074

Phone:+91-80-28437124 / 28437375 Email Id: hodra@rrce.org Website: https://www.rrce.org



RajaRajeswari College of Engineering 🥨





(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Karnataka, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi)

Sponsored by: MOOGAMBIGAI CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL TRUST



Dr.J.Amutharaj, Vivec-Principal addressing the gathering



Dr.Sangappa S B, Chief Guest addressed the gathering about the benefits of ISTE student's chapter

Campus: #14, Ramohalli Cross, Kumbalgodu, Mysore Road, Bengaluru – 560074

Phone:+91-80-28437124 / 28437375 Email Id: hodra@rrce.org Website: https://www.rrce.org



RajaRajeswari College of Engineering 🤬





(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Karnataka, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi) Sponsored by: MOOGAMBIGAI CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL TRUST



Dr.Sangappa S B, Chief Guest is honored by the Principal Dr.R.Balakrishna, Vice-Principal Dr.J.Amutharaj and Dr.A.S.Hariprasad, HOD Mathematics.



Students gathering during the programme

Campus: #14, Ramohalli Cross, Kumbalgodu, Mysore Road, Bengaluru – 560074



RajaRajeswari College of Engineering 🥨





(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Govt. of Karnataka, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi) Sponsored by: MOOGAMBIGAI CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL TRUST



Dr.Sangappa S B, Chief Guest addressed the gathering

Campus: #14, Ramohalli Cross, Kumbalgodu, Mysore Road, Bengaluru – 560074 Website: https://www.rrce.org